

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10495/2013

CIT, GUWAHATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEGHALAYA STEELS LTD
(with office report)
WITH
C.A. No. 11223/2013
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 795/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1792/2014
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2410/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mehak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.10495/2013

Within the time stipulated in the provision of Order XIX

Rule 32(1)(2) of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, the Ld. Counsel
Signature Not Verified

for
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.02.02

the respondent failed to file statement of case and

17:01:53 IST
Reason:

therefore, there cannot be any further opportunity to file the
same.

Item No.39

-2-

C.A. No. 11223/2013,795,1792 and 2410/2014

Though in all these matters, service is complete but in none of the matters office report suggests anything with regard to the statement of case. Office to come up with the proper report by the next date of listing.

List all the matters again on 16.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar