

Weekly List:- 15 of 2015
Court No. 12
Item No. 132

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1619 AND 4631 OF 2012,
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10495 AND 11223 OF 2013,
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 795, 1792, 2410, 6360, 7727, 7728 AND 8592 OF 2014**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for early hearing in Civil Appeal No. 1619 of 2012)

C.I.T. GUWAHATI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S MEGHALAYA STEELS LTD

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

There is sole respondent in all the matters above mentioned and all are represented through Counsel.

Service is complete in all the matters.

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for early hearing in C.A. No. 1619 of 2012 and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2015 and placed with the main paper books.

The matters above mentioned are listing before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR